



# CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

SAI Global, accredited Certification Body No Z1440295AS certifies that:

## Scotnet (A Division of Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd.)

1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Glasgow, G75 OXS, UNITED KINGDOM

BRC site code: 6407615

having conducted an audit for the scope of activities

**The manufacture of: elasticated meat netting, elasticated string, string and the thermoforming of "bone caps" for use in the meat industry.**

High Hygiene

Field(s) of Audit: 04 - Rigid plastics  
06 - Other manufacturing

**Exclusions from Scope: Parts of the factory used exclusively for food ingredients manufacture and the distribution of factored goods.**

**Has Achieved Grade: AA**

Meets the requirements set out in the

**BRC Global Standard for Packaging and Packaging Materials Issue 5: July 2015**

**Audit Programme: Announced**

**Certificate No: PKG40044**

**Auditor Number: 123184**

Certificate Issue Date: 2 October 2019

Date(s) of Audit: 3 September 2019 to 4 September 2019

Certificate Expiry Date: 1 November 2020

Re-audit Due Date: 23 August 2020 to 20 September 2020

Heather Mahon  
Global Head of Technical Services  
SAI Global Assurance



JAS-ANZ



**Registered by:**

SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd (ACN 108 716 669) 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia with SAI Global Pty Limited 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia ("SAI Global") and subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request. To validate certificate authenticity please visit [www.brcdirectory.com](http://www.brcdirectory.com)

[WWW.JAS-ANZ.ORG/REGISTER](http://WWW.JAS-ANZ.ORG/REGISTER)



If you would like to provide feedback on the BRC Global Standard or the audit process directly to BRC, please contact [tellus@brcglobalstandards.com](mailto:tellus@brcglobalstandards.com)



SCOTNET ELASTIC MEAT NETTING SPECIFICATION	
<b>1. ITEM CODE</b>	NEA6001
<b>2. DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ECONOMY LITE NETTING 100M ROLL</b>
<b>TUBE SIZE</b>	
<b>3.1 Fits Maximum Tube Size (mm)</b>	180
<b>POWER</b>	
<b>3.2 Rubber Inserts per 10cm</b>	10
<b>SQUARES</b>	
<b>4.1 Number of Squares</b>	24
<b>LENGTH</b>	
<b>5.1 Tensioned Length of Roll/Bobbin (metres)</b>	100
<b>5.2 Rolls/Bobbins per Box</b>	2
<b>5.3 Tensioned Length per Box (metres)</b>	200
<b>CUTS</b>	
<b>6.1 Maximum number of pieces of net per 100 metres</b>	3
<b>6.2 Minimum length of individual piece (metres)</b>	5
<b>MATERIALS USED</b>	
<b>7.1 Food Grade Polyester</b>	
<b>7.2 Food Grade Latex Rubber</b>	
<b>TEMPERATURE</b>	
<b>8.1 Maximum Temperature (°C)</b>	220

This certifies that SCOTNET complies with all relevant UK and EU legislation, including the Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, EC directive 10/2011 and all subsequent amendments, The Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulations 2009 and The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (Scotland) Regulations 2010.

Manufactured in Scotland in a BRC certified site, audited by SAI Global. BRC Site # 6407615.

All our measurements are subject to a manufacturing tolerance of +/- 5%

**Notes:**

- 1) The measurements should be carried out in accordance the Scotnet Approved Testing Schedule
- 2) The net should be stored at ambient temperature, i.e. 8-25 degrees Celsius
- 3) Our policy is one of continual improvement, and we reserve the right to alter or modify the specifications without further notice

**Issued electronically by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd**  
 Certified accurate on date of issue: 05/12/2019 20:06:38

Scotnet is a division of Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd, 1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Glasgow, Scotland, G75 0XS  
www.scotnetsolutions.com email: technical@scotnetsolutions.com